
REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

TUESDAY, AUGUST 26, 2025

Case Number Defendant Offense Degree Agency

Offense 

Report

GJ

Result

199-84384-2025 Miranda-Centeno, Mario THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K Third Degree Plano 25-111126

B1

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-84385-2025 Jimenez, Leonardo THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K Third Degree Plano 25-111126

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

199-84422-2025 Orellana-Osorio, Jose 

Alberto

BURGLARY OF BUILDING State Jail McKinney 25004920C True Bill of 

Indictment

199-84423-2025 Quintanilla Gomez, Mario 

Antonio

BURGLARY OF BUILDING State Jail McKinney 25004920B True Bill of 

Indictment

199-84424-2025 Romano-Rivas, Kevin 

Oswaldo

BURGLARY OF BUILDING State Jail McKinney 25004920A True Bill of 

Indictment

199-84432-2025 Jones, Travis Jason INVASIVE VISUAL RECORDING 

BATH/DRESS RM,  429-05022025-28

State Jail Allen 2025-002487 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-84437-2025 Nussdorf, Dale A BURGLARY OF BUILDING State Jail Plano 25-111618 True Bill of 

Indictment

199-84439-2025 Regalado, Adam Joseph, Jr. CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 

>=$2,500<$30K,  2025-P-298

State Jail Plano 25-099184 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-84386-2025 Mark, Kevinisha THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV

State Jail Plano 25-092282B4 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-84387-2025 Mark, Kevinisha ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second 

Degree

Plano 25-092282B5 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-84388-2025 Johnson, Ricardo ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE Second 

Degree

Plano 25-092282A3 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-84436-2025 Moon, Jonathan Douglas DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 25-110737A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

219-84445-2025 Willmon, Lia Rae THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K,  429-

02192025-14, CHANGED FROM THEFT 

PROP 2500<30K, F3

State Jail McKinney 25000194 True Bill of 

Indictment
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296-84391-2025 Mara, Marcus Wayne 

Kuahiwilani

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

Plano 25-062985B1 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-84392-2025 Crutchfield, Johnathan 

Dewayne

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second 

Degree

Plano 25-062985A1 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-84401-2025 Aylor, Casey INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL 

CONTACT,  219-06012022-01

Second 

Degree

McKinney 22-001138A True Bill of 

Indictment

296-84402-2025 Sandhu, Narinder Singh DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Murphy 25016457 True Bill of 

Indictment

296-84416-2025 Green, Nickolas Jay ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV 

W/INTENT RETURN

State Jail Plano 25-139920

B1

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-84417-2025 Green, Nickolas Jay ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV 

W/INTENT RETURN

State Jail Plano 25-139920

B2

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-84418-2025 Green, Nickolas Jay INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ,  429-07142025-08

Third Degree Plano 25-139920

B3

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-84419-2025 Green, Nickolas Jay INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ,  429-07142025-07

Third Degree Plano 25-139920

B4

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-84420-2025 Kelley, Magen Janine ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV 

W/INTENT RETURN

State Jail Plano 25-139920

A1

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-84421-2025 Kelley, Magen Janine ABANDON/ENDANGER CHILD INDV 

IMMNT DANGER BI

Second 

Degree

Plano 25-139920

A2

True Bill of 

Indictment

296-84444-2025 Ushedo, Kenneth Nduka SEXUAL ASSAULT Second 

Degree

Plano 24-257843 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-84393-2025 McKee, Joseph Franklin BURGLARY OF BUILDING,  429-

07162025-15

State Jail McKinney 25005535B True Bill of 

Indictment

366-84394-2025 McKee, Joseph Franklin BURGLARY OF BUILDING,  429-

07242025-42

State Jail Melissa 25163445 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-84395-2025 Neagle, Bailey BURGLARY OF BUILDING State Jail McKinney 25005535A True Bill of 

Indictment

366-84413-2025 Gonzalez Herrera, Huber 

Eloim

ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV 

INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

State Jail Frisco 25073410 True Bill of 

Indictment
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366-84414-2025 Gonzalez Herrera, Huber 

Eloim

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,  

25-303

Second 

Degree

Frisco 25073410 B True Bill of 

Indictment

366-84415-2025 Gonzalez Herrera, Huber 

Eloim

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$2,500<$30K State Jail Frisco 250073410 E True Bill of 

Indictment

366-84430-2025 Gibson, Michael Duane AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,  

429-06102025-39

Second 

Degree

Collin County 

Sheriff's Office

25127642 True Bill of 

Indictment

366-84435-2025 Martin, Steven Wesley POSS OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY,  469-

01192023-A004

Third Degree Plano 22-164932 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-84403-2025 Harrison, Eric Shay DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 

W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA

State Jail McKinney 25004153 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-84411-2025 Foor, Mark Dickson- Herbert EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Plano 25-115178A5 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-84412-2025 Foor, Mark Dickson- Herbert EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Plano 25-115178A4 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-84434-2025 Marks, Zackary Quentin CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE State Jail Plano 25-149892A2 True Bill of 

Indictment

380-84442-2025 Soto, Juan THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K Third Degree Plano 25-121993 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-84396-2025 Bundeson, Rachel Jasmine ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV 

INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

State Jail Allen 2025-03029E True Bill of 

Indictment

401-84397-2025 LEE, RAYMOND CHARLES ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV 

INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG

State Jail Allen 2025-03029C True Bill of 

Indictment

401-84398-2025 Mayo, Rodney D'Shane UNAUTH USE OF VEHICLE State Jail Plano 25-132297 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-84399-2025 Mayo, Rodney D'Shane THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV, 429-08072025-40

State Jail McKinney 25004638 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-84404-2025 Giles, Michelle Louise INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ,  429-05052025-28

Third Degree Princeton 25084091(C) True Bill of 

Indictment
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401-84428-2025 Dingess, Kallon Edward EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH Third Degree Allen 2025-03116 True Bill of 

Indictment

401-84441-2025 Robinson, Paul Ray THEFT PROP <$2,500  2/MORE PREV 

CONV,  429-07232025-24

State Jail McKinney 25002169 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-84405-2025 Allen, Daniel Carl INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE 

W/INT BODILY INJ,  429-06022025-03

Third Degree McKinney 25004347B True Bill of 

Indictment

416-84406-2025 Allen, Daniel Carl ASSAULT PEACE OFFICER/JUDGE,  

429-06022025-04

Second 

Degree

McKinney 25004347C True Bill of 

Indictment

416-84409-2025 Coleman, Ja'myse Jamall PROH WEAPON,  429-10082024-47 Third Degree Plano 24-201828B2 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-84410-2025 Snider, Jyrien Lavel OBSTRUCTION OR RETALIATION,  

429-0922024-03

Third Degree Plano 24-201828C1 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-84427-2025 Bell, Terron D CREDIT CARD OR DEBIT CARD ABUSE 

ELDERLY,  429-07012025-07

Third Degree Plano 25-003988 True Bill of 

Indictment

416-84433-2025 Lewis, Kaelon UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON,  

CHANGED FROM UNL CARRY WPN 

(F2)

Third Degree Anna APD- 

P250707B

True Bill of 

Indictment

416-84440-2025 Ricks, Madison DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD 

OR MORE IAT

Third Degree Plano 25-128117A1 True Bill of 

Indictment


